Caln Township Chester County, Pennsylvania Board of Commissioners February 8, 2024 7:30 Hybrid Workshop Meeting Agenda

Call to Order and Salute to the Flag Opening Comments Citizens by Request

1. Engineering

- 1.1 Final Payment Application \$376,173.16 for G.O. Carlson Stream & Bridge Repairs (Action Item)
- 2. <u>Gilmore & Associates</u>
- 2.1 Authorize Township Manager to Sign Change Order #4 Extending the Reed Street Contract (Action Item)
- 3. Township Manager
- 3.1 Zoning Ordinance Update Project 2024 Meetings (Action Item)
- 4. Board Minutes to Approve
- 4.1 January 11, 2024 (Action Item)
- 5. Planning Commission Minutes to Acknowledge Receipt
- 5.1 November 21, 2023 (Action Item)
- 6. Finance Department
- 6.1 Check Approval (Action Item)
- 7. Summary by Applicable Board Liaison
- 7.1 Parks and Recreation
- 7.2 COG
- 7.3 Municipal Authority
- 7.4 DARA
- 7.5 Fire Board
- 7.6 Historical Commission
- 7.7 Lincoln Highway
- 7.8 Ingleside Golf Course
- 8. Additional Business
- 8.1 Planning Commission Appointment Tom Parr (Action Item)
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Adjournment